December 5, 2019

To
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub : Inter-se Transfer of shares amongst the Promoters and relatives.

Ref : Intimation under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

With reference to the subject captioned above, this is to inform that Mrs. Giulia Bosco already intimated under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 to the Stock Exchange(s) on 28.11.2019 in respect of acquisition of6,74.000 Equity Shares of the Company by way of Gift without consideration from her husband Mr. R.Santossh forming part of the Promoters as follows:

S.No	Date of	Name of the Person	Name of the	No.of Shares	% of
	Transaction-on	(belongs to	Person (belongs to	proposed to	Holding
	or after	promoters -	Promoters)-	be acquired	
	*	Transferor	Transferee)	by way of	
				Gift	
1	05.12.2019	Mr.R. Santossh	Mrs. Giulia Bosco	6,74,000	7.04%

This being an "inter se" transfer of shares amongst promoters and inter se relatives, the same falls within the exemptions(under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) and (ii) provided under the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Jul 2017

However, the aforesaid transaction cannot be executed on the proposed date i.e., 05.12.2019 as the shares are held with the M/s.Karvy Stock Broking Limited, Depository Participant, whose license has been suspended.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

Acquirer

Ginla Bosco

Encl:a.a

Cc:

The Listing Department

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.